Recei ved: 06/18/2010

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 25 -- Telephone

Private Line Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

Status: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 07/21/2010

Section 1

Leaf No. 17
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

13

SECTION 1 - GENERAL INFORMATION

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Cont'd)

Section 14-Custom Government Services

Leaf

14.1
1411
14.1.2
14.1.3
1414
14.1.5
14.1.6
14.2
1421
1422
14.2.3

General
Description
Regulations
Minimum Payment Period
Fixed Discount Plan
Rate Stability Plan
Installation Charges

Service Components and Rates
ACCUNET Spectrum of Digital Services (ASDS)
DATAPHONE Digital Services (DDS)
ACCUNET T1.5 Service

5-37
5-21
22-32
33-37

Issued by: Carol E. Paulsen, Director Regulatory, Dallas, Texas 75202

Cancelled by 1 Rev. Leaf No. 17 Effective 10/13/2012



