Received: 06/18/2010

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 07/21/2010

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 25 -- Telephone Private Line Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Section 1 Leaf No. 17 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## SECTION 1 - GENERAL INFORMATION

## 1.3 TABLE OF CONTENTS (Cont'd)

	Section 14-Custom Government Services	Leaf
14.1	General	1-4
14.1.1	Description	1
14.1.2	Regulations	1
14.1.3	Minimum Payment Period	1
14.1.4	Fixed Discount Plan	1
14.1.5	Rate Stability Plan	2-4
14.1.6	Installation Charges	4
14.2	Service Components and Rates	5-37
14.2.1	ACCUNET Spectrum of Digital Services (ASDS)	5-21
14.2.2	DATAPHONE Digital Services (DDS)	22-32
14.2.3	ACCUNET T1.5 Service	33-37

Issued by: Carol E. Paulsen, Director Regulatory, Dallas, Texas 75202